

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9162-9163/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2010 in CRLRC No.1352/2004
& order dated 20.08.2010 in CRLRCMP NO. 2187/2010 in CRLRC
No.1352/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KOLUSU VENKAIAH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE INSP.OF REPELLE P.S.TR.PP

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,interim stay,permission to file additional
documents,impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 07/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.
Ms. Sharadha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Chandra Mohan, Adv.
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for one week.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master